

THE PLUMBERS REGULATIONS 1931, AMENDMENT NO. 6.

GALWAY, Governor-General.

ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 7th day of March, 1940.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

PURSUANT to the Plumbers Registration Act, 1913, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, doth hereby make the following regulations.

REGULATIONS.

1. These regulations may be cited as the Plumbers Regulations 1931, Amendment No. 6.

2. These regulations shall be read together with and form part of the Plumbers Regulations 1931* (hereinafter called the principal regulations).

3. These regulations shall come into force on the 1st day of June, 1940.

4. Paragraph (a) of Part VII of the Fourth Schedule of the principal regulations is hereby amended by the addition of the particulars set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCH	ED	ULE.
-----	----	------

Name of Locality.	County.	Within a Distance of	From
Hutt County	•••	•	The Whareroa Riding of the Hutt County.

C. A. JEFFERY,

Clerk of the Executive Council.

Gazette, 18th February, 1932, Vol. I, page 335. Amendments—(1) Gazette, 3rd November, 1932, Vol. 111, page 2186. (2) Statutory Regulations 1937, Serial number 1937/196, page 737. (3) Statutory Regulations 1938, Serial number 1938/509, page 296. (4) Statutory Regulations 1939, Serial number 1939/198, page 814. (5) Statutory Regulations 1939, Serial number 1939/219, page 884.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in Gazette : 14th day of March, 1940. These regulations are administered in the Department of Health.